 2013 Microchip Technology Inc. DS50002237A
EVB-USB2534BC
Evaluation Board
User’s Guide
DS50002237A-page 2  2013 Microchip Technology Inc.
Note the following details of the code protection feature on Microchip devices:
• Microchip products meet the specification contained in their particular Microchip Data Sheet.
• Microchip believes that its family of products is one of the most secure families of its kind on the market today, when used in the

 2013 M
icrochip T
echnolo
gy Inc.
TABLE C-1: EVB-USB2534BC EVALUATION BOARD BILL OF MATERIALS
Item Qty
Qty
Populated
Reference Designator(s) Description Manufacturer Manufacturer Part Number Notes
1 1 1 Assembly Assembly, BobbyBC (EVB-USB2534BC-01), Rev. B2 EVB-USB2534BC-01
2 4 0 BR1,BR2,BR3,BR4 Diode, Bridge, Switching, 50V, 140mA,KCAC,
SOT-143
Infineon Tech BGX50A ESD
3 15 15 C1,C2,C3,C4,C13,C14,C16,C18,
C19,C23,C27,C28,C30,C35,C41
Capacitor, 0.1uF, 25V, 10%, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R61E104KA7D
4 4 0 C5,C6,C7,C8 Capacitor, 0.1uF, 25V, 10%, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R61E104KA7D ESD
5 4 4 C9,C10,C11,C12 Capacitor, Low ESR, 150uF, 6.3VDC, 20%,
Aluminum, Radial-SMT, 5mm x 5.7mm
Lelon VZS151M0JTR-0506
6 2 2 C15,C21 Capacitor, 4.7uF, 6.3VDC, 20%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R0J475M
7 1 0 C17 Capacitor, 0.1uF, 25V, 10%, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R61E104KA7D DNP
8 1 0 C20 Capacitor, 1.0uF, 10%, 6.3V, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R60J105KE19D DNP
9 2 2 C22,C26 Capacitor, 6pF, 50V, +/-0.5pF, NPO, 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H6R0DZ01D
10 3 3 C24,C31,C33 Capacitor, 4.7uF, 6.3VDC, 20%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R60J475KE19D
11 1 0 C25 Capacitor, Low ESR, 150uF, 6.3VDC, 20%,
Aluminum, Radial-SMT, 5mm x 5.7mm
Lelon VZS151M0JTR-0506 DNP
12 3 3 C29,C38,C39 Capacitor, 1000pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01D
13 1 1 C32 Capacitor, 10uF, 6.3VDC, 20%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R60J106ME47D
14 1 1 C34 Capacitor, 0.1uF, 25V, 10%, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R61E104KA7D EEPROM
15 1 1 C36 Capacitor, 10uF, 25 VDC, 10%, 0805 Murata GRM21BR61E106KA73L
16 1 0 C37 Capacitor, 1.0uF, 16VDC, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R61C105KA93D DNP
17 1 1 C40 Capacitor, 2.2uF, 6.3VDC, 10%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM185R60J225KE26D
18 4 4 D1,D2,D3,D4 LED, Green, 3mm, Diffused, 0.2" CL-vert, TH, Right
Angle
Lumex SSF-LXH103GD
19 1 1 D5 LED, Red, 3mm, Diffused, 0.2" CL-vert, TH, Right

strip
28 1 1 J8 Connector, Power Jack, 2.5 mm x 5.5 mm, 12 V, 4 A,
Right Angle, TH
Cui Stack PJ-002BH
29 1 1 <J10,J11,J12> Header, 2 x 3, 0.1 Inch, Vertical (cut from 2x36) FCI 67996-272HLF Cut from 2x36
strip
30 1 1 J13 Header, 2 x 5, 0.1 Inch, Vertical (cut from 2x36) FCI 67996-272HLF Cut from 2x36
strip (SMBus)
31 4 0 L1,L2,L3,L4 Inductor, Common Mode Choke, DLP11SN900SL2,
0504
Murata DLP11SN900SL2 ESD
32 1 1 PCB Fab PCB, BobbyBC (EVB-USB2534BC-01), Rev. B EVB-USB2534BC-01 Supplied by
SMSC
33 10 10 R1,R2,R3,R4,R5,R6,R7,R8,R20,
R36
Resistor, 330, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ331V
34 4 0 R9,R10,R11,R12 Resistor, 1K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ102V Disch
35 6 6 R13,R14,R15,R17,R18,R26 Resistor, 10K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ103V
36 1 1 R16 Resistor, 12.0K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1202V
37 1 0 R19 Resistor, 1Meg, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ105V DNP
38 3 3 R21,R25,R35 Resistor, 10K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ103V EEPROM
39 1 1 R22 Resistor, 21.0K, 1%, 1/16W, 0603 Yageo America 9C06031A2102FKHFT
40 1 1 R23 Resistor, 150K, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1503V
41 3 3 R24,R29,R31 Resistor, 100K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ104V
42 2 2 R27,R37 Resistor, 1K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ102V
43 3 3 R28,R30,R33 Resistor, 100K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ104V IntDflt
44 1 1 R32 Resistor, 255, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2550V
45 1 1 R34 Resistor, 82K, 5%, 1/16W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ823V
46 7 0 SHUNT1-SHUNT7 Shunt, Insulated, 0.1 Inch AMP 881545-2 DNP
TABLE C-1: EVB-USB2534BC EVALUATION BOARD BILL OF MATERIALS
Item Qty
Qty